Permit #

Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Permit Address Report Code

Contractors

Property Owner Mechanic's Lien

Description

01/11/2023
01/11/2023

01/11/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

92536
92538

92540

92541

92547

92548

92549

92550

92551

No Address

8157 TOADSTOOL LN,
BRIDGEWATER

New Single Family Dwelling
New Single Family Dwelling

149 BUCHANAN DR,
BROADWAY

Residential Deck

2533 MT CLINTON PIKE,
ROCKINGHAM

Residential Alteration/Remodel

123 test test test Commercial Plumbing

5879 JESSE BENNETT
WAY, LINVILLE

Residential Deck

2778 S EAST SIDE HWY,
ELKTON

Commercial Remodel/Alteration

16818 EVERGREEN
VALLEY RD, TIMBERVILLE

Residential Alteration/Remodel

6910 MIRACLE SPRINGS
RD, ELKTON

Residential Addition

Applicant - DAVID MILSTEAD /
General - DAVID MILSTEAD /
Electrical - DAVID MILSTEAD /
Mechanical - VALLEY AIR LLC /
Plumbing - DAVID MILSTEAD /
Mechanics Lien Agent - WELBY
C SHOWALTER

Property Owner -

Applicant - / General -

Plumbing - Infovision Software,
Inc. / Property Owner - Infovision
Software / Applicant - Infovision
Software, Inc. / Applicant -
Infovision Software, Inc.
Applicant - HEISEY HOME
SOLUTIONS LLC / General -
HEISEY HOME SOLUTIONS
LLC

Property Owner - Merck Sharp &
Dohme LLC / Applicant - Merck
Sharp & Dohme LLC / General -
WORLEY FIELD SERVICES
INC

Property Owner - / Applicant -

General - GARLAND F EASTER
& SONS EXCAVATING /
Property Owner -

Agent

SMITH RYAN
LANE & AMBER
NICHOLE

WELBY C
SHOWALTER

TURNER
GREGORY SETH
& LORIE J
HOSTETTER
LOREN A &
GLENDA L
SIEGRIST

HILL DANIEL A 1l
& PAMELL R

MERCK SHARP &
DOHME CORP

BLAIS CHAD &
HOLLY ANN
DALEY

KINSEY GLEN T
& DONNA M

test test test

Removing existing manufactured
home and building a one story
single family dwelling on a slab

Extending existing deck

remodeling existing porch to restore
it to the original historical porch and
building a deck on the roof of the
porch.

footprint of house is not changing
test

-Demo existing deck

-Dig footers and piers to specified
depth

-Frame and construct new deck

Existing Building 5C will have a
renovation to the existing Weigh &
Dispense and Supplies Inspection
areas. The project will be two
phases, where phase 1 will build a
Locker Room and Shoe Change
Room. Phase 2 will modify the
existing room layout to improve the
flow of personnel and materials by
removing some walls/doors and
installing new doors.

Finishing bonus room on second
floor which was roughed in by
contractors. Property owner doing
final build.

This is an addition to an existing
garage, connected by a breezeway.
Single family home with two (2)
bedrooms, one (1) office, two (2) full
baths and two (2) half baths on an
unfinished basement.



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Report Code

Contractors

Property Owner

Mechanic's Lien

Agent

Description

01/13/2023

01/13/2023

01/13/2023

01/13/2023

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

92552

92553

92555

92557

92559

92560

92561

92563

4279 MOUNTAIN VALLEY
RD, KEEZLETOWN

251 EISENHOWER DR,
BROADWAY

2930 FORT LYNNE RD,
ROCKINGHAM

9840 KOONTZ CORNER
RD, ROCKINGHAM

6471 S VALLEY PIKE,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

1577 APPLE VALLEY RD,
ROCKINGHAM

504 14TH St

775 FREDERICK RD,
ROCKINGHAM

Commercial Remodel/Alteration

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Storage Building

Residential Deck

Sign

Fire Alarm System

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Applicant - FIX IT
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,
LLC / General - FIXIT
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,
LLC / Mechanical - A-ABLE
PLUMBING INC

Applicant - PADGETT WINDOW
AND DOOR INC / Property
Owner - PADGETT WINDOW
AND DOOR INC / Electrical -
MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC
Property Owner - Brothers
Drywall Inc

Property Owner -

Sign Contractor - EDDIE
EDWARDS SIGNS, INC /
Applicant - EDDIE EDWARDS
SIGNS, INC

Fire - Latitude 36 Inc / Applicant
- Latitude 36 Inc

Property Owner - S&M
INVESTMENT PROPERTIES
LLC / General - CHARLES
SCOTT BALSLEY / Electrical -
P&S ELECTRIC LLC/
Mechanical - AIR PRO
SOLUTIONS LLC / Mechanics
Lien Agent - NONE
DESIGNATED / Plumbing -
Property Owner - / Applicant -

MCKEE ERIC
EDSON &
JANETH
GONZALEZ
MCKEE

WEAVER LYN
SIMMONS

HERAS,
ROBERTO

VAN NORTWICK
ADAM M &
STEPHANIE W
MC 2021
ACQUISITION
LLC

ALTITUTE JMU Il
LLC

S&M
INVESTMENTS
PROPERTIES
LLC

PATNAIK
PRASANT K &
MONJULA

NONE
DESIGNATED

Phase 1 - convert garage to
classroom with ADA bathroom.
Phase 2 - remove wall between two
rooms. Install post & header per
drawings.

Electrical other than garage area to
be done by others on a separate
permit.

REMODELING EXISTING
SCREANED IN PORCH TO MAKE
A SUNROOM

20 X 30 storage building on concrete

Replacing an existing 16 X 20 deck

Installing two signs for Eddie
Edwards Signs

Installing new Fire Alarm System.

One story single family dwelling on a
crawlspace

Finishing basement, drywall and
suspended ceiling. Electrical already
in place.



Permit #

Permit Address

Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Report Code

Contractors

Description

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

01/17/2023

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

01/11/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/12/2023

01/13/2023

92564

92566

92568

20230044

20230045

20230049

20230051

20230052

20230053

20230054

20230055

20230056

20230063

208 E College St

2177 PINEVILLE RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

3822 BERRYTOWN RD,
ELKTON

1673 AIRPORT RD,
BRIDGEWATER

6266 RUSHVILLE RD,
DAYTON

8724 LEROY RD,
GROTTOES

508 Universal Drive

1921 HERITAGE CENTER
WAY, ROCKINGHAM

4881 SKY RD,
ROCKINGHAM
120 GRAVELS RD,
ROCKINGHAM

3834 WAYFARERS TRL,
BRIDGEWATER

4690 RAWLEY PIKE,
ROCKINGHAM

6365 Cross Keys Road

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Mechanical

Residential Deck

Residential Electrical

Land Disturbance/E&S
Agricultural
Residential Alteration/Remodel

Manufactured Home

Commercial New Construction

Farm Building

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Farm Building

Residential Plumbing

Commercial New Construction

Applicant - KLASS HOMES LLC
/ General - KLASS HOMES /
Electrical - CLINE ELECTRIC
LLC / Mechanical - AIR
CONTROL HEATING AND
COOLING LLC / Plumbing -
CEDAR RUN PLUMBING LLC/
Mechanics Lien Agent - NONE
DESIGNATED

Mechanical - MEGA PLUMBING
CORP

Applicant - VALLEY ROOFING
INC / General - VALLEY
ROOFING INC

Applicant - MID VALLEY
ELECTRIC INC / Electrical -
MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC
Property Owner -

Property Owner - SUPERIOR
TILE WORKS
General - J & N TRANSPORT

General - HERR & COMPANY
BUILDING CONTRACTORS
INC

Property Owner -
Property Owner -

Property Owner -

Plumbing - BRANDON JAMES
RIDDLEBERGER

General - DALE'S
CONSTRUCTION LLC

Property Owner Mechanic's Lien
Agent

JONES NONE

CHRISTOPHER A DESIGNATED

& AMY B

WHEDBEE

MICHAEL | & LISA

S WHEDBEE

GOSS DANIEL

LYNN & PAULINE

KNOLL MEADOW
IILLC

HORST ADIN E &
ANNA M
ASEYEV DANIEL
& NATALYA

UNIVERSAL OF
HARRISONBURG
LLC

VALLEY
BRETHREN-MEN
NONITE
HERITAGE
CENTER

HORST STEVEN
L & ANNETTE M
VARGAS JOSE
JR & JOSE

SKELTON JASON
P & NATASHA S
HEDRICK
MATTHEW ELLIS

WADEL DEAN L
& ABETH,
ROADS/RAILROA
DS ROW

Three story single family dwelling on
a crawlspace

Replacing gas appliances

Removal of old deck and addition of
new covered deck 9'x26".

ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE
AFTER INCIDENT AT THE
SERVICE METER

Adin Horst Dairy Barn

Remodel of upstairs, adding two (2)
bathrooms.

Replacing existing mobile home with
a newer one

Wagon Shed for Brethren
Mennonite Heritage Center 28 x 32

56 x 120 3 sided farm building w/
concrete floor

Re building 8 x 12 storage room,
and 16 x 24 porch

*See Joe
Ag storage

Re rough in a new home

Commercial Farm Product
Distribution Center, to include a
cooler, product room, break room,
office, bathroom and dock area.
Also approval for future freezer area
and additional bathroom.



Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description
Agent
01/13/2023 20230064 14213 MOUNTAIN VALLEY Farm Building Property Owner - COFFMAN Litter Shed
RD, BROADWAY SAMUEL J &
HOLLY M
01/17/2023 20230067 4690 RAWLEY PIKE, Residential Alteration/Remodel Property Owner - / General - / HEDRICK REMODELING THE INTERIOR OF
ROCKINGHAM Electrical - / Mechanical - / MATTHEW ELLIS THE HOUSE
Plumbing -
01/17/2023 20230069 5751 SINGERS GLEN RD, Residential Electrical Applicant - MILLER DOVE R SCOTT Service panel upgrade
ROCKINGHAM ELECTRICAL LLC / Electrical - ﬁégSEE E
MILLER ELECTRICAL LLC
01/17/2023 20230070 10293 COOK TOWN RD, Residential Mechanical Property Owner - DAVID MILSTEAD remodel - new hvac system
BRIDGEWATER MILSTEAD / Applicant - DAVID CONSTRUCTION
. S 401K PROFIT
MILSTEAD / Mechanical - SHARING
VALLEY AIRLLC RETIREMENT

Total Permits

14



