

# Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
01/11/2023	92536	No Address	New Single Family Dwelling				test test test
01/11/2023	92538	8157 TOADSTOOL LN, BRIDGEWATER	New Single Family Dwelling	Applicant - DAVID MILSTEAD / General - DAVID MILSTEAD / Electrical - DAVID MILSTEAD / Mechanical - VALLEY AIR LLC / Plumbing - DAVID MILSTEAD / Mechanics Lien Agent - WELBY C SHOWALTER	SMITH RYAN LANE & AMBER NICHOLE	WELBY C SHOWALTER	Removing existing manufactured home and building a one story single family dwelling on a slab
01/11/2023	92540	149 BUCHANAN DR, BROADWAY	Residential Deck	Property Owner -	TURNER GREGORY SETH & LORIE J		Extending existing deck
01/12/2023	92541	2533 MT CLINTON PIKE, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Applicant - / General -	HOSTETTER LOREN A & GLENDA L SIEGRIST		remodeling existing porch to restore it to the original historical porch and building a deck on the roof of the porch.
01/12/2023	92547	123 test test test	Commercial Plumbing	Plumbing - Infovision Software, Inc. / Property Owner - Infovision Software / Applicant - Infovision Software, Inc. / Applicant - Infovision Software, Inc.			footprint of house is not changing test
01/12/2023	92548	5879 JESSE BENNETT WAY, LINVILLE	Residential Deck	Applicant - HEISEY HOME SOLUTIONS LLC / General - HEISEY HOME SOLUTIONS LLC	HILL DANIEL A II & PAMELL R		-Demo existing deck -Dig footers and piers to specified depth -Frame and construct new deck
01/12/2023	92549	2778 S EAST SIDE HWY, ELKTON	Commercial Remodel/Alteration	Property Owner - Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC / Applicant - Merck Sharp & Dohme LLC / General - WORLEY FIELD SERVICES INC	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP		Existing Building 5C will have a renovation to the existing Weigh & Dispense and Supplies Inspection areas. The project will be two phases, where phase 1 will build a Locker Room and Shoe Change Room. Phase 2 will modify the existing room layout to improve the flow of personnel and materials by removing some walls/doors and installing new doors.
01/12/2023	92550	16818 EVERGREEN VALLEY RD, TIMBERVILLE	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Property Owner - / Applicant -	BLAIS CHAD & HOLLY ANN DALEY		Finishing bonus room on second floor which was roughed in by contractors. Property owner doing final build.
01/12/2023	92551	6910 MIRACLE SPRINGS RD, ELKTON	Residential Addition	General - GARLAND F EASTER & SONS EXCAVATING / Property Owner -	KINSEY GLEN T & DONNA M		This is an addition to an existing garage, connected by a breezeway. Single family home with two (2) bedrooms, one (1) office, two (2) full baths and two (2) half baths on an unfinished basement.

# Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
01/13/2023	92552	4279 MOUNTAIN VALLEY RD, KEEZLETOWN	Commercial Remodel/Alteration	Applicant - FIX IT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC / General - FIX IT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC / Mechanical - A-ABLE PLUMBING INC	MCKEE ERIC EDSON & JANETH GONZALEZ MCKEE		Phase 1 - convert garage to classroom with ADA bathroom. Phase 2 - remove wall between two rooms. Install post & header per drawings. Electrical other than garage area to be done by others on a separate permit.
01/13/2023	92553	251 EISENHOWER DR, BROADWAY	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Applicant - PADGETT WINDOW AND DOOR INC / Property Owner - PADGETT WINDOW AND DOOR INC / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC	WEAVER LYN SIMMONS		REMODELING EXISTING SCREANED IN PORCH TO MAKE A SUNROOM
01/13/2023	92555	2930 FORT LYNNE RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Storage Building	Property Owner - Brothers Drywall Inc	HERAS, ROBERTO		20 X 30 storage building on concrete
01/13/2023	92557	9840 KOONTZ CORNER RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Deck	Property Owner -	VAN NORTWICK ADAM M & STEPHANIE W MC 2021 ACQUISITION LLC		Replacing an existing 16 X 20 deck
01/17/2023	92559	6471 S VALLEY PIKE, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Sign	Sign Contractor - EDDIE EDWARDS SIGNS, INC / Applicant - EDDIE EDWARDS SIGNS, INC	MC 2021 ACQUISITION LLC		Installing two signs for Eddie Edwards Signs
01/17/2023	92560	1577 APPLE VALLEY RD, ROCKINGHAM	Fire Alarm System	Fire - Latitude 36 Inc / Applicant - Latitude 36 Inc	ALTITUDE JMU II LLC		Installing new Fire Alarm System.
01/17/2023	92561	504 14TH St	New Single Family Dwelling	Property Owner - S&M INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC / General - CHARLES SCOTT BALSLEY / Electrical - P&S ELECTRIC LLC / Mechanical - AIR PRO SOLUTIONS LLC / Mechanics Lien Agent - NONE DESIGNATED / Plumbing -	S & M INVESTMENTS PROPERTIES LLC	NONE DESIGNATED	One story single family dwelling on a crawlspace
01/17/2023	92563	775 FREDERICK RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Property Owner - / Applicant -	PATNAIK PRASANT K & MONJULA		Finishing basement, drywall and suspended ceiling. Electrical already in place.

# Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
01/17/2023	92564	208 E College St	New Single Family Dwelling	Applicant - KLASS HOMES LLC / General - KLASS HOMES / Electrical - CLINE ELECTRIC LLC / Mechanical - AIR CONTROL HEATING AND COOLING LLC / Plumbing - CEDAR RUN PLUMBING LLC / Mechanics Lien Agent - NONE DESIGNATED	JONES CHRISTOPHER A & AMY B	NONE DESIGNATED	Three story single family dwelling on a crawlspace
01/17/2023	92566	2177 PINEVILLE RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Mechanical	Mechanical - MEGA PLUMBING CORP	WHEDBEE MICHAEL I & LISA S WHEDBEE		Replacing gas appliances
01/17/2023	92568	3822 BERRYTOWN RD, ELKTON	Residential Deck	Applicant - VALLEY ROOFING INC / General - VALLEY ROOFING INC	GOSS DANIEL LYNN & PAULINE		Removal of old deck and addition of new covered deck 9'x26'.
01/11/2023	20230044	1673 AIRPORT RD, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Electrical	Applicant - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC	KNOLL MEADOW II LLC		ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE AFTER INCIDENT AT THE SERVICE METER
01/11/2023	20230045	6266 RUSHVILLE RD, DAYTON	Land Disturbance/E&S Agricultural	Property Owner -	HORST ADIN E & ANNA M		Adin Horst Dairy Barn
01/11/2023	20230049	8724 LEROY RD, GROTTOS	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Property Owner - SUPERIOR TILE WORKS	ASEYEV DANIEL & NATALYA		Remodel of upstairs, adding two (2) bathrooms.
01/11/2023	20230051	508 Universal Drive	Manufactured Home	General - J & N TRANSPORT	UNIVERSAL OF HARRISONBURG LLC		Replacing existing mobile home with a newer one
01/12/2023	20230052	1921 HERITAGE CENTER WAY, ROCKINGHAM	Commercial New Construction	General - HERR & COMPANY BUILDING CONTRACTORS INC	VALLEY BRETHREN-MEN NONITE HERITAGE CENTER		Wagon Shed for Brethren Mennonite Heritage Center 28 x 32
01/12/2023	20230053	4881 SKY RD, ROCKINGHAM	Farm Building	Property Owner -	HORST STEVEN L & ANNETTE M		56 x 120 3 sided farm building w/ concrete floor
01/12/2023	20230054	120 GRAVELS RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Property Owner -	VARGAS JOSE JR & JOSE		Re building 8 x 12 storage room, and 16 x 24 porch
01/12/2023	20230055	3834 WAYFARERS TRL, BRIDGEWATER	Farm Building	Property Owner -	SKELTON JASON P & NATASHA S		*See Joe Ag storage
01/12/2023	20230056	4690 RAWLEY PIKE, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Plumbing	Plumbing - BRANDON JAMES RIDDLEBERGER	HEDRICK MATTHEW ELLIS		Re rough in a new home
01/13/2023	20230063	6365 Cross Keys Road	Commercial New Construction	General - DALE'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	WADEL DEAN L & A BETH, ROADS/RAILROADS ROW		Commercial Farm Product Distribution Center, to include a cooler, product room, break room, office, bathroom and dock area. Also approval for future freezer area and additional bathroom.

# Permits Applied For

Date From 1/11/2023 and Date To 1/18/2023

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
01/13/2023	20230064	14213 MOUNTAIN VALLEY RD, BROADWAY	Farm Building	Property Owner -	COFFMAN SAMUEL J & HOLLY M		Litter Shed
01/17/2023	20230067	4690 RAWLEY PIKE, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Property Owner - / General - / Electrical - / Mechanical - / Plumbing -	HEDRICK MATTHEW ELLIS		REMODELING THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE
01/17/2023	20230069	5751 SINGERS GLEN RD, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Electrical	Applicant - MILLER ELECTRICAL LLC / Electrical - MILLER ELECTRICAL LLC	DOVE R SCOTT & LOREE E HORN		Service panel upgrade
01/17/2023	20230070	10293 COOK TOWN RD, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Mechanical	Property Owner - DAVID MILSTEAD / Applicant - DAVID MILSTEAD / Mechanical - VALLEY AIR LLC	MILSTEAD CONSTRUCTION S 401K PROFIT SHARING RETIREMENT		remodel - new hvac system

**Total Permits**

**14**